DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

ID: Q625 PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00087 1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY 4. TYPE OF ACTION: (L3) GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY (L1)245500 1. Initial 2. Recertification (L4) 804 WRIGHT STREET 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. 4. CHOW 3. Termination (L6) 56401 078040500 (L2)(L5) BRAINERD, MN 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP 7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 02 (L7)8. Full Survey After Complaint (1.9)05 HHA 13 PTIP 01 Hospital 09 ESRD 22 CLIA 6. DATE OF SURVEY 07/29/2014 (L34) 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 10 NF 14 CORF FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 11 ICF/IID 15 ASC (L10) 12 RHC 12/31 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP 16 HOSPICE 2 AOA 3 Other 11. .LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION 10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS: And/Or Approved Waivers Of The Following Requirements: A. In Compliance With From (a): Program Requirements 2. Technical Personnel 6. Scope of Services Limit To (b): Compliance Based On: 3. 24 Hour RN 7. Medical Director 12. Total Facility Beds 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) (L18) _1. Acceptable POC 8. Patient Room Size 124 5. Life Safety Code ___ 9. Beds/Room B. Not in Compliance with Program 124 (L17) 13. Total Certified Beds Requirements and/or Applied Waivers: (L12)* Code: A 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 15. FACILITY MEETS 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF ICF IID (L15)1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1): 124 (L37)(L38)(L39)(L42)(L43)16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date: 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date: Mark Weath Lyla Burkman, Unit Supervisor 08/05/2014 Enforcement Specialist 09/15/2014 (L19) (L20) PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) RIGHTS ACT: Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 3. Both of the Above: Facility is not Eligible (L21) 22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT 24. LTC AGREEMENT 26. TERMINATION ACTION: (L30) 00 OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE VOLUNTARY INVOLUNTARY 01/01/1988 01-Merger, Closure 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement (L25) (141)(L24)03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change A. Suspension of Admissions: 00-Active (L44) (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45)28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 30. REMARKS 00140 (L28) (1.31)31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

08/25/2014

(L32)



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24-5500

August 5, 2014

Mr. Ryan Cerney, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Bethany 804 Wright Street Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

Dear Mr. Cerney:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective July 22, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

124 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 124 skilled nursing facility beds located in rooms .

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 5, 2014

Mr. Ryan Cerney, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Bethany 804 Wright Street Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

RE: Project Number S5500024

Dear Mr. Cerney:

On June 20, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on June 12, 2014. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be isolated deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level D), whereby corrections were required.

On July 29, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on July 28, 2014 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on June 12, 2014. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of July 22, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on June 12, 2014, effective July 22, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated June 20, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697 5500r14

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245500	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 7/29/2014
Name of Facility			Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY			804 WRIGHT STREET	
			BRAINERD, MN 56401	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	ltem	ſ	Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
10 D . "			Completed		ID D . C			Completed		1D D C	=		Completed
ID Prefix	F0166		07/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0253		07/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0279		07/22/2014
ŭ	483.10(f)(2)					483.15(h)(2)					483.20(d), 483.20		_
LSC				ļ	LSC					LSC			
			0					0					0
			Correction Completed					Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix	F0309		07/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0329		07/22/2014		ID Prefix			
Reg. #	483.25				Reg. #	483.25(I)				Reg. #			
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed		ID Profix			Completed
													_
Reg. #					Reg. #					Reg. #			_
	-				LOC	-			-				_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			,		ID Prefix					ID Prefix			_
Reg. #					Reg. #					Reg. #			
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg.#					Reg. #								
LSC					-					LSC			_
									+-				
Reviewed By	Rev	iewed E	Ву	Dat	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	, L	B/mn	n	08	/05/20	14		280	35			07/2	29/2014
Reviewed By	Rev	iewed E	Ву	Dat	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to	Survey Completed	on:				Check fo	or any	Uncorrected I	Defici	encies. Was	a Summary of		
	6/12/201	4				Unco	rrecte	d Deficiencies	(CMS	S-2567) Sent	to the Facility?	YES	NO

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245500	(Y2) Multiple Constru A. Building B. Wing	N BUILDING	(Y3) Date of Revisit 7/28/2014
Name of Facility			Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
GC	OOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY		804 WRIGHT STREET	
			BRAINERD. MN 56401	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item	(Y	(5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y	4) Item		(Y5)	Date
		Co	orrection				Correction					Correction
			ompleted				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		07	//15/2014		ID Prefix		_		ID Prefix			_
•	NFPA 101	_			Reg. #		_		Reg. #			
LSC	K0011	_		_	LSC _		-		LSC			
		0					0					O a man attaca
			orrection ompleted				Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix			ompieteu		ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg.#					Reg. #		_		Reg. #			
					LSC _		- -					_ _
		Co	orrection				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			ompleted		ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
					-		_					
Reg. #		_			Reg. #		-		Reg. #			
				-			-					
		Co	orrection				Correction					Correction
			ompleted				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_ '
Reg. #					Reg. #				Reg. #			
LSC					LSC		=		LSC			_
		0-					Competion					Composition
			orrection ompleted				Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix		_	ompicica		ID Prefix		_		ID Prefix			
Reg.#					Reg. #							
							-		LSC			_ _
Reviewed By	Reviewe	d By		Da	te:	Signature of Surve	eyor:				Date:	
State Agency	PS/m	ım		08	3/05/201	4 27	7200				07/2	28/2014
Reviewed By	Reviewe	d By		Da	te:	Signature of Surve	eyor:				Date:	
CMS RO												
Followup to	Survey Completed on:					Check for any	Uncorrected	Defi	ciencies. Was	a Summary of	•	
	6/11/2014					Uncorrecte	ed Deficiencies	s (C	MS-2567) Sent	to the Facility?	YES	NO

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: Q625

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PAKI	I - IO BE COM	PLETED BY I	HE STAT	E SURVEY AGENCY	Fac	cility ID: 00087
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1)		3. NAME AND ADD (L3) GOOD SAM. (L4) 804 WRIGH' (L5) BRAINERD,	ARITAN SOCIET T STREET		(L6) 56401	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNER (L9)	SHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUR	PPLIER CATEGORY	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Com	9. Other plaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 06/12/201 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	4 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING D	DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds	124 (L18) 124 (L17)	X B. Not in Com	equirements		And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B*	6. Scope of Service 7. Medical Director	r
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 124 (L37) (L38)	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (I	F APPLICABLE S	SHOW LTC CANCELL	.ATION DATE):				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	т	Date :	07/22/2014		18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY API	seath	Date:
Jane Aandal, HFE NEI				(L19)	Enforcement	1	08/22/2014 (L20)
J	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RE	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY	(L21)		IPLIANCE WITH C	IVIL	 21. 1. Statement of Financi 2. Ownership/Control I 3. Both of the Above : 	ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE 2 OF PARTICIPATION 01/01/1988 (L24)	3. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATE (L25)		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemen	05-Fail to Mee	RY t Health/Safety
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 2 (L27)	7. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider St 00-Active	tatus Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		00140					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION (OF APPROVAL DAT	TE			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APPRO	VAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered June 20, 2014

Mr. Ryan Cerney, Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Bethany 804 Wright Street Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

RE: Project Number S5500024

Dear Mr. Cerney:

On June 12, 2014, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level D), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Good Samaritan Society - Bethany June 20, 2014 Page 2

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Lyla Burkman Supervisor Bemidji Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health lyla.burkman@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 308-2104 Fax: (218) 308-2122

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by July 22, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;

- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction. If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Good Samaritan Society - Bethany June 20, 2014 Page 4

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by September 12, 2014 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by December 12, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

.

Good Samaritan Society - Bethany June 20, 2014 Page 5

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division pat.sheehan@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel freFeel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health mark.meath@state.mn.us

mark.meam@state.mm.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

PRINTED: 07/18/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING _		06/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BETHANY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIO	N
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	F 00	00		
F 166 SS=D	as your allegation of Department's accelenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electror be used as verificated. Upon receipt of an on-site revisit of your validate that substate regulations has been your verification. 483.10(f)(2) RIGHT RESOLVE GRIEVALA resident has the infacility to resolve grant have, including these	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to intial compliance with the en attained in accordance with	F 16	66	7/22/14	
	by: Based on interview facility failed to pror grievance when 1 cmissing clothing. Findings include: R36's admission M5/6/14, indicated R30's admission M5/6	NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the mptly resolve a resident of 1 resident (R36) reported inimum Data Set (MDS) dated 36 was cognitively intact. a.m. R36 stated he had lost ded 2-3 jogging pants and he had notified the nursing staff		F 166 #1 Resident #36. Grievance of mis clothing was resolved with resident June 12th, 2014. #2 All residents were interviewed pfacility audit for missing clothing an action taken as appropriate. Compon 7/10/2014. #3 Re-Education of all staff on labe and marking clothing will be compl July 10th 2014. #4 Audits will be done by laundry supervisor or designee for 5 reside	er on old	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

07/15/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245500	B. WING		06	/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BETHANY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 166	Continued From pa	age 1	F 166				
		ey would, "check on it." R36 now if the nurses were still as.		week for missing clothing to Results will be reported to committee for further reco	the QA		
	(LS) stated upon acadmissions coording facility or the family laundering the residence when family brought they needed to not laundry know, how always occur. The told that R36 was not the LS stated on a rack of missing contents and it was farefor 30 and sometime the LS stated it was call the laundry deputhen a resident was on 6/12/14, at 8:40 6/9/14, R36's spour	a weekly basis, she would bring lothing to the station for the herapists to identify missing cility policy to keep the clothing nes up to 60 days. Additionally, is nursing staffs responsibility to partment and leave a message as missing clothing. O a.m. NA-A confirmed on se told her R36 was missing					
	some clothes so she told registered nurse (RN)-that same day about the missing clothes. NA-A stated it was facility procedure to inform the nurs and if they saw a laundry staff they would also le them know. NA-A stated there were no forms on the station to fill out when a resident stated they had lost items.						
	procedure for lost in The LS stated staff lost and found form facility went to an experience of the state of	a.m. the LS stated she had a tems which was dated 2006. had not been filling out the his. The LS stated when the electronic health record they had. The LS stated she had					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING _		06/	12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BETHANY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 166	spoken with the gue called R36's spouse about 200 dollars were missing. The communication" be department. At 9:49 a.m. RN-B smissing clothing the and she would infor RN-B stated the nowas not put in writin aware R36 was mis At 9:58 a.m. the social about 200 dollars were spoused as the social spoused as the spoused as the social spoused as the social spoused as the social	est coordinator yesterday who e and was told there was forth of R36's clothes that LS stated they had "lost tween the nursing and laundry estated if a resident was bey would tell the social worker of the laundry department. It tification to the social worker of RN-B stated she was not	F 16	56			
F 253 SS=D	NA-A who confirme the missing clothes did not remember the missing clothes did not remember the missing clothes and found articles are articles and found articles and found articles are articles and found articles are articles and found articles are articles articles and found articles are a	OST AND FOUND policy ed a record would be kept of les.	F 25	F 253		7/22/14	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING			06/1	12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BETHANY		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 14 WRIGHT STREET RAINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	and maintenance is a sanitary and odor resident (R46) roor. Findings include: R46's quarterly Mir 5/16/14, identified I bladder, Parkinson suprapubic cathete the bladder right at MDS also indicated independent with a and requiring limite supervision with bat R46's Urinary Care dated 5/16/14, indicated suprapubic cathete retention and neuron indicated R46 utilized during the day and bag at night and increased R46 with changing R46's care plan da able to empty the bat (collection device) staff to check R46's urine collection cor. On 6/9/14, at 6:47 have a strong perventage includes a strong perventage in the sanitary and odor increase in the s	railed to provide housekeeping services necessary to maintain a free environment for 1 of 1 m with a pervasive urine odor. In with	F 2	53	#1 Resident #46 room was cleaned regarding odor on June 13th 2014. #2 All residents rooms were audited sanitary conditions and odor and appropriate action taken as needed was completed on June 13th, 2014 #3 Re-Education of all staff regardic cleanliness of rooms and odor previously be completed on July 17th, 201 #4 Environmental services or designated will conduct audits on 5 resident rooper week X2 months with results to further recommendations.	d for d. This ng yention 4. gnee oms	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING		06	/12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	On 6/10/14, at 2:13 to have a strong upungent perfume some some she had removed applied the belly uon 6/11/14, at 9:30 perfume combinate hall two doors away on 6/11/14, at 9:30 confirmed R46 usus. On 6/11/14, at 9:30 confirmed R46 usus. On 6/11/14, at 9:30 (LPN)-A stated she times coming from not flush the toilet bag. On 6/11/13, at 11:11 requested the mai R46's room carped urine odor. She stocarpet was the some may help decrease. On 6/11/14, at 11:11 perfume odor was. On 6/12/14, at 8:00 confirmed R46's roand perfume combinate was the "normal" at maintenance departs.	8 p.m. R46's room was noted rine smell combined with	F 2	53			

PRINTED: 07/18/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245500	B. WING _		06/	12/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BETHANY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	o commission page o		F 25	3		
F 279 SS=D	and none was prov 483.20(d), 483.20(k COMPREHENSIVE	k)(1) DEVELOP E CARE PLANS	F 27	9		7/22/14
		he results of the assessment and revise the resident's n of care.				
	The facility must develop a comprehensive care plan for each resident that includes measurable objectives and timetables to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment.					
	to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any s be required under § due to the resident'	t describe the services that are ttain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and eing as required under ervices that would otherwise \$483.25 but are not provided as exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment).				
	by: Based on observative review, the facility for comprehensive car	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure a e plan was developed for 1 of no received dialysis from an		F 279 #1 Resident #36 care plan was revand updated with necessary dialys information on June 12th 2014. #2 All residents receiving dialysis or plans were reviewed and updated appropriate by June 12th, 2014. #3 Re-Education will be provided to	is care as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING		06/	12/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	5/6/14, indicated in The MDS also indeed stage renal disended stage renal disended in Facility (and the MDS also indeed stage renal disended) required dialysis (blood) related to rincluded: monitor hemorrhage, charchanges in skin tuneart and lung so infection to the act the right chest are to relieve any discipled of the right chest are to relieve any discipled entification of the access site, the freshing change of provide those treat and what to do or dialysis related entification was not on 6/11/14, at 9:2 bed in his room. To observed to be a possible of the money of	Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated R36 was cognitively intact. icated R36 was diagnosed with	F 2	station managers and lice policy and procedure for planning. The purpose of handbook and communic located on each station wereviewed with all nurses a 2014. #4 Audits of dialysis care resident #36 and random on dialysis will be done be designed upon admission then monthly X3. Result QA committee for further recommendations.	dialysis care of the dialysis cation book vill also be on July 17th e plans for n other residents by DNS or n and weekly X4 s will be taken to		

EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245500	B. WING	B. WING		12/2014	
	- BETHANY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401	•		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
statement which halacking from the cal R36's care plan lac access site monitor procedures and whiste dressing chang receiving outside di Thursday and Saturinformation along with was lacking from the At 9:21 a.m. RN-Bayerified the care planted to dialysis controlled the care planted to dialysis controlled to complicate addition, the care planted to complicate addition, the care preducation, follow-upmonitoring. 483.25 PROVIDE CONTROLLED BLANTER WELL BLANTE	d been given to R36 was re plan. RN-B also verified ked the frequency of the ring, emergency related o was responsible for access res. RN-C stated R36 was alysis services Tuesday, rdays and verified that with the contact information recare plan and the director of nursing an was not comprehensive rare. RVICES policy dated 9/12, roum the dialysis care plan redures for medical and rencies, including but not rions, equipment failure etc. In all lan would include resident to care, observation and care care and services to attain rest practicable physical, receive and the facility must responsible to the comprehensive assessment recomprehensive assessment.				7/22/14	
Based on observat	ion, interview and document		F 309			
	Continued From pa statement which ha lacking from the ca R36's care plan lac access site monitor procedures and wh site dressing chang receiving outside di Thursday and Satuinformation along w was lacking from the At 9:21 a.m. RN-B averified the care pla related to dialysis c The DIALYSIS SER indicated at a minin would include procenon-medical emergilimited to complicate addition, the care peducation, follow-up monitoring. 483.25 PROVIDE CHIGHEST WELL BI Each resident must provide the necessary or maintain the high mental, and psychological accordance with the and plan of care.	AMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 statement which had been given to R36 was lacking from the care plan. RN-B also verified R36's care plan lacked the frequency of the access site monitoring, emergency related procedures and who was responsible for access site dressing changes. RN-C stated R36 was receiving outside dialysis services Tuesday, Thursday and Saturdays and verified that information along with the contact information was lacking from the care plan At 9:21 a.m. RN-B and the director of nursing verified the care plan was not comprehensive related to dialysis care. The DIALYSIS SERVICES policy dated 9/12, indicated at a minimum the dialysis care plan would include procedures for medical and non-medical emergencies, including but not limited to complications, equipment failure etc. In addition, the care plan would include resident education, follow-up care, observation and monitoring. 483.25 PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES FOR HIGHEST WELL BEING Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A BUILDIE 245500 B. WING 2500 B. WING 2	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 Statement which had been given to R36 was lacking from the care plan RN-B also verified R26's care plan lacked the frequency of the access site dressing changes. RN-C stated R36 was receiving outside dialysis services Tuesday, Thursday and Saturdays and verified that information along with the contact information was lacking from the care plan At 9:21 a.m. RN-B and the director of nursing verified the care plan was not comprehensive related to dialysis care. The DIALYSIS SERVICES policy dated 9/12, indicated at a minimum the dialysis care plan would include procedures for medical and non-medical emergencies, including but not limited to complications, equipment failure etc. In addition, the care plan would include resident education, follow-up care, observation and monitoring. Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:	AMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 statement which had been given to R36 was lacking from the care plan. RN-B also verified R36's care plan lacked the frequency of the access site monitoring, emergency related procedures and who was responsible for access site dressing changes. RN-C stated R36' was receiving outside dialysis services Tuesday, Thursday and Saturdays and verified that information along with the contact information was lacking from the care plan At 9:21 a.m. RN-B and the director of nursing verified the care plan was not comprehensive related to dialysis care. The DIALYSIS SERVICES policy dated 9/12, indicated at a minimum the dialysis care plan would include procedures for medical and non-medical emergencies, including but not limited to complications, equipment failure etc. In addition, the care plan would include resident education, follow-up care, observation and monitoring. 483.25 PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES FOR HIGHEST WELL BEING Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and spychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care.	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES O PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245500		B. WING		06/12/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	wheelchair position reviewed for wheeld Findings include: R55's quarterly Min 4/10/14, indicated Findicated R55 had a required extensive daily living and utilized R55's care plan dath had limited physical a stroke. The care wheelchair for mobit the use of any adapt wheelchair.	ailed to provide proper ing for 1 of 3 residents (R55) chair positioning needs. imum Data Set (MDS) dated R55's diagnoses included mentia. The MDS also severe cognitive impairment, assistance with all activities of	F 309	#1 Resident #55 wheelchair pos was evaluated by occupational t wheelchair positioning on June #2 All residents were observed the wheelchair positioning with refer and/or Care plan updates made appropriate. This was complete 18th, 2014. #3 Re-Education will be done for station directors and licensed not July 17th 2014 regarding proper wheelchair positioning. #4 Audits will be done for reside and random other residents to e proper wheelchair positioning or stations by the DNS or designed X4 and then monthly X3. The re- be reported to QA for further recommendation. #5 Completion date July 22nd, 2	therapy for 18th 2014. for proper rrals as ed on June or all urses on ent #55 ensure a all e weekly esults to			
	the dining room. R to be equipped with (lateral support) on rests of the chair who below the height of the wheelchair was inches below the baseated by the dining reach the items on rest her arms on the without extending home of 6/11/14, at 8:35 wheelchair. The rig	ed seated in a wheelchair in 55's wheelchair was observed a 6-8 inch foam bolster the right arm rest. The arm ere approximately 2-3 inches R55's shoulders. The back of observed approximately 1-2 ack of R55's head. While groom table, R55 was able to the table, yet was not able to e arm rests of the wheelchair her shoulders. a.m. R55 was observed in the ht sided arm rest bolster was not observed to utilize the arm						

_	PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245500	B. WING			06/	12/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401			1 00/12/2014			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 309	On 6/11/14, at 12:2 the wheelchair with in place. R55's arn R55 was observed wheelchair using he observed to use he wheelchair, the arn observed to preventhe wheels. The Occupational Discharge Summar R55 was to have a and the wheelchair allow R55 to be able discharge summar bolster. On 6/11/14, at 1:30 stated R55 had util time. She reported her over a year ago because it was small been using. RN-A the chair with her fe propel the chair with the plan of care did R55 utilized and did	age 9 70 p.m. R55 was observed in the right sided support bolster ins were not on the arm rests. to propel herself in the er feet. Although, R55 was not er arms to propel the intests and bolster were int R55 from being able to reach the rests and bolster were int R55 from being able to reach the rests and bolster were int R55 from being able to reach the rests and been lowered to the seat had been lowered to the to wheel herself. The seat had been lowered to the to wheel herself. The sy did not mention the support to and had given it to R55 aller than the chair for a and had given it to R55 aller than the chair she had stated R55 was able to propel the et and did not attempt to the her arms. RN-A confirmed a not mention the bolster which do not mention the lap tray steed by occupational therapy in		309					
	nursing (DON), R5: wheelchair in the d confirmed R55 did R55's arm rests we utilize the wheels a also too high for R5	s a.m. along with the director of 5 was observed seated in the inning room. The DON not sit well in her wheelchair. For e observed too high for her to not the back of the chair was 55's physical stature. The 55 may benefit from a							

	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245500	B. WING		06/	12/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETH	IANY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST E TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 Continued From page 10 wheelchair positioning eva R55 had not been evaluat therapy for wheelchair pos and stated she had reque be completed. The Mobility Support and revised on 11/2013, direct proper body alignment for wheelchairs. The policy of the back height of the cha the scapula bones. The p the position of the arm res 483.25(I) DRUG REGIME UNNECESSARY DRUGS Each resident's drug regin unnecessary drugs. An undering when used in excess duplicate therapy); or for evithout adequate monitori indications for its use; or in adverse consequences which should be reduced or disc combinations of the reason Based on a comprehensive resident, the facility must even who have not used antipsing given these drugs unless a therapy is necessary to tre as diagnosed and docume record; and residents who drugs receive gradual dos behavioral interventions, un contraindicated, in an efford drugs.	ed by occupational sitioning since 2012, sted a re-evaluation to Positioning policy ed staff to provide residents in lirected staff to ensure it reached the middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address st. N IS FREE FROM The middle of policy did not address sive duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy did not address sive duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy did not address sive duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy did not address sive duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy did not address sive duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without adequate in the presence of policy duration; or ng; or without address sit.	F 3	09		7/22/14

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING _		06/	12/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 804 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From pa	ge 11	F 32	29		
	by: Based on observareview, the facility for (R44) received side receiving an antipsy. Findings include: R44's admission Mit 5/22/14, indicated Finding Diagnosis Report diagnosis Report divas diagnosed with perception of some. R44's care plan date episodes of visual and e	ed 5/15/14, indicated R44 had and auditory hallucinations. lers indicated on 5/28/14, R44 perdal 0.5 milligrams (mg) the Risperdal 0.5 mg was		F 329 #1 Resident #44 was assessed us AIMS on June 12th, 2014. #2 All residents receiving antipsyon medications were reviewed to ensproper screening for TDK was coron June 12th, 2014. #3 Re-Education will be done for a station directors and licensed nursuly 17th 2014 to ensure that the screening for TDK is done per fact policy and procedure. #4 DNS or designee will complete weekly X4 then monthly X3 for residents to AIMS are completed and approprimonitoring id documented per fact policy and procedure. Results will taken to the QA committee for fur recommendations. #5 Completion date July 22nd 2019	chotic sure mpleted all ses on proper sility e audits sident o ensure iate iility I be ther	

	IENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245500	B. WING		06/	06/12/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY				STREET ADDRESS 804 WRIGHT ST BRAINERD, MI		•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO EFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 329	the new order to comonitoring assessment 10:24 a.m. the deffect monitoring as within 72 hours of a medications. The PSYCHOPHAI PROCEDURE revision physician prescribe for the resident, a F	implete the side effect nent. irector of nursing stated a side ssessment should be done a resident taking antipsychotic	F3	29					

F5570023

PRINTED: 07/22/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING 245500 06/11/2014 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **804 WRIGHT STREET GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY BRAINERD, MN 56401** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC. AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey Good Samaritan Society Bethany 01 Main Building was found not in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **EPOC DEFICIENCIES (K TAGS) TO:** Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101 Or by e-mail to: LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE 07/15/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

PRINTED: 07/22/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245500	B. WING	_		06/	11/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY				8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 104 WRIGHT STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Continued From particles of the PLAN OF CONTINUED TO DEFICIENCY MUSTOLLOWING INFO. 1. A description of the tocorrect the deficition of the correct the deficition of the correct the deficition. The facility was insumed to constructed at six of the cons	ge 1 tate.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: what has been, or will be, done ency. oposed, completion date. r title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency oected as one building. ociety Bethany is a 1-story asement. The building was lifferent times. The original ucted in 1969, is 1- story and		0000	DEFICIENCY)	· · · · · -		
	are separated with existing building. In constructed to the south addition, was construction and is barrier. In 1983 a swas added to the sconnect the facility was determined to This link is not separatment building.	Type II(111) construction and 2- hour fire barriers form the 1980 an 1- story addition was south and east of the 1974 determined to be Type II (111) separated with a 2- hour fire mail 1- story connecting link outh of the 1980 addition to to an apartment building and be Type V (000) construction. The facility but a so between the link and the In 1994 the Physical Therapy is added to the north of the						

PRINTED: 07/22/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S LOK MEDICAKE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				TIVID ITO.	0930-0331
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245500 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BETHANY		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B, WING			06/11/2014	
				804	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WRIGHT STREET AINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	(111) construction. was constructed to and 1974 addition, V(111) construction fire barrier. The masmoke zones by 30 barriers. The entire building automatic fire sprin accordance with NI Installation of Sprin quick response heastandard response facility has a fire alidetection in the corcorridor system, in sleeping rooms that with NFPA 72 "The 1999 edition and is department notificate have automatic fire alarm system in ac State Fire Code 20.	d was determined to be Type II In 1998 an 1- story addition the north of the 1960 building was determined to be Type and is separated by a 2-hour in level is divided into 11 minute and 90 minute fire is protected by a complete likler system installed in FPA 13 Standard for the likler Systems 1999 edition with ads in the 1998 addition and heads in all other areas. The arm system with smoke ridors, spaces open to the common areas and in all it is installed in accordance National Fire Alarm Code" monitored for automatic fire ation. Other hazardous areas a detection that are on the fire cordance with the Minnesota	K	000			
K 011 SS=D	NOT MET as evide NFPA 101 LIFE SA If the building has a nonconforming bui	t 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by: FETY CODE STANDARD a common wall with a lding, the common wall is a fire ast a two-hour fire resistance	K	011			7/15/14

Event ID: Q62521

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245500	B. WING	_		06/1	11/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BETHANY		86	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D4 WRIGHT STREET RAINERD, MN 56401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 011	rating constructed of addition. Communicorridors and are piself-closing fire documents of the self-closing fire self-closing fire self-closing fire documents of combustions of the self-closing fire documents of the self-closin	of materials as required for the icating openings occur only in rotected by approved ors. 19.1.1.4.1, 19.1.1.4.2 Is not met as evidenced by: tions and staff interview, it was fire barriers located within the the rated requirements for a action and is not maintained in EPA 101 "The Life Safety (LSC) section 19.1.1.4.3, additions could allow the stion to travel from one which could negatively affect is, staff and visitors of the even 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM on retain a from the ted as a 60 minute fire rated quired 1 1/2 hour rated fire	K	011	#1 The 60 minute door was replace a required fire door in the fire barrie separating Station 3 from the apart #2 Date of completion is 7/7/2014 #3 Rich Nelson, Environmental Ser Director will be responsible for corrand monitoring to prevent a reoccu of this deficiency.	er ments. vices ection	